FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) REI 08-12-1	999 Patent and Topomark Office	
CM8 No 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) \(\sqrt{94} \)	AUG 9 9 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	111 M	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies): LOCKHEED CORPORATION		
LOCKHEED CONTOUNT	Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATIO	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address: G. CHIN MP 23C	
	197 236	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment	Street Address: 6801 ROCKLEDGE DR	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: BETHESDA State: Md ZIP: 20817	
Execution Date: JAN. 25, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
. If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	128 PATENTS - PLEASE	
THREE (3) - PLEASE SEE APPLNS ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED	
	teched? X Yes Q No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]	
Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 5240 00	
Internal Address: G. CHIN MID 236	Q Enclosed	
•		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6801 ROCKLEDGE DR.	Deposit account number:	
and radios.		
P		
City: BETHESON State: Md ZIP: 20517	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
7/11/1999 ICURTES 00000171 131955 6327895 DO NOT US L FC:581 5240.00 CH	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the company	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	_ / /	
GAY CHIN REG. NO	8/05/00	
Name of Person Signing /9, 875 Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	

Assignment From Lockheed Corporation to Lockheed Martin Corporation

SERIAL NUMBER: 06327895	FILING DATE: 12/07/1981
PATENT NUMBER: 4374655	ISSUE DATE: 02/22/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06201560	FILING DATE: 10/28/1980
PATENT NUMBER: 4375878	ISSUE DATE: 03/08/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06188047	FILING DATE: 09/17/1980
PATENT NUMBER: 4376608	ISSUE DATE: 03/15/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06133273	FILING DATE: 03/24/1980
PATENT NUMBER: 4378133	ISSUF DATE: 03/29/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06216800	FILING DATE: 12/16/1980
PATENT NUMBER: 4395160	ISSUE DATE: 07/26/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06270114 PATENT NUMBER: 4400447	FILING DATE: 06/03/1981 ISSUE DATE: 08/23/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06202065	FILING DATE: 10/30/1980
PATENT NUMBER: 4405026	ISSUE DATE: 09/20/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06306691 PATENT NUMBER: 4407566	FILING DATE: 09/29/1981 ISSUE DATE: 10/04/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06239611 PATENT NUMBER: 4415980	FILING DATE: 03/02/1981 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06446331	FILING DATE: 12/02/1982
PATENT NUMBER: 4420460	ISSUE DATE: 12/13/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06292648 PATENT NUMBER: 4421806	FILING DATE: 08/13/1981 ISSUE DATE: 12/20/1983
SERIAL NUMBER: 06363539 PATENT NUMBER: 4462739	FILING DATE: 03/30/1982 ISSUE DATE: 07/31/1984
SERIAL NUMBER: 06313737 PATENT NUMBER: 4470450	FILING DATE: 10/22/1981 ISSUE DATE: 09/11/1984
SERIAL NUMBER: 06419554	FILING DATE: 09/17/1982
PATENT NUMBER: 4482208	ISSUE DATE: 11/13/1984
SERIAL NUMBER: 06485241	FILING DATE: 04/15/1983
PATENT NUMBER: 4490053	ISSUE DATE: 12/25/1984
SERIAL NUMBER: 06564410	FILING DATE: 12/22/1983
PATENT NUMBER: 4492266	ISSUE DATE: 01/08/1985
SERIAL NUMBER: 06589308	FILING DATE: 03/14/1984
PATENT NUMBER: 4500613	ISSUE DATE: 02/19/1985
SERIAL NUMBER: 06624198	FILING DATE: 06/25/1984
PATENT NUMBER: 4520865	ISSUE DATE: 06/04/1985
SERIAL NUMBER: 06365192	FILING DATE: 04/05/1982
PATENT NUMBER: 4549187	ISSUE DATE: 10/22/1985
SERIAL NUMBER: 06555828 PATENT NUMBER: 4552083	
SERIAL NUMBER: 06520896 PATENT NUMBER: 4557770	FILING DATE: 08/08/1983 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/1985

FILING DATE: 11/05/1984 SERIAL NUMBER: 06668139 ISSUE DATE: 09/02/1986 PATENT NUMBER: 4609822 FILING DATE: 10/15/1985 SERIAL NUMBER: 06787198 ISSUE DATE: 08/18/1987 PATENT NUMBER: 4687332 FILING DATE: 12/02/1986 SERIAL NUMBER: 06939826 ISSUE DATE: 09/08/1987 PATENT NUMBER: 4692388 . FILING DATE: 05/06/1985 SERIAL NUMBER: 06730521 ISSUE DATE: 11/24/1987 PATENT NUMBER: 4709240 FILING DATE: 11/14/1986 SERIAL NUMBER: 06931003 ISSUE DATE: 12/15/1987 PATENT NUMBER: 4712886 FILING DATE: 11/28/1986 SERIAL NUMBER: 06935900 ISSUE DATE: 12/15/1987 PATENT NUMBER: 4712913 FILING DATE: 03/14/1986 SERIAL NUMBER: 06839831 TSSUE DATE: 03/29/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4733531 FILING DATE: 11/10/1986 SERIAL NUMBER: 06929114 ISSUE DATE: 03/29/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4733926 FILING DATE: 10/26/1987 SERIAL NUMBER: 07112632 ISSUE DATE: 05/10/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4743094 FILING DATE: 12/19/1986 SERIAL NUMBER: 06943462 ISSUE DATE: 08/02/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4761064 SERIAL NUMBER: 06944792 FILING DATE: 12/22/1986 PATENT NUMBER: 4762404 ISSUE DATE: 08/09/1988 SERIAL NUMBER: 07052193 FILING DATE: 05/20/1987 PATENT NUMBER: 4763071 ISSUE DATE: 08/09/1988 SERIAL NUMBER: 07026243 FILING DATE: 03/16/1987 ISSUE DATE: 08/23/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4765727 FILING DATE: 12/17/1987 SERIAL NUMBER: 07134387 ISSUE DATE: 09/06/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4768869 SERIAL NUMBER: 06941255 FILING DATE: 12/12/1986 ISSUE DATE: 12/13/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4790637 FILING DATE: 08/23/1984 SERIAL NUMBER: 06643428 ISSUE DATE: 01/17/1989 PATENT NUMBER: 4798153 FILING DATE: 07/17/1987 SERIAL NUMBER: 07074659 ISSUE DATE: 05/23/1989 PATENT NUMBER: 4832472 FILING DATE: 02/08/1988 SERIAL NUMBER: 07153743 ISSUE DATE: 05/30/1989 PATENT NUMBER: 4834515 SERIAL NUMBER: 07142891 FILING DATE: 01/11/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4842384 ISSUE DATE: 06/27/1989

SERIAL NUMBER: 06544506	FILING DATE: 10/24/1983
PATENT NUMBER: 4848908	ISSUE DATE: 07/18/1989
SERIAL NUMBER: 07231331	FILING DATE: 08/12/1988
PATENT NUMBER: 4973535	ISSUE DATE: 11/27/1990
SERIAL NUMBER: 07449439	FILING DATE: 12/11/1989
PATENT NUMBER: 4958919	ISSUE DATE: 09/25/19つか
SERIAL NUMBER: 07225450	FILING DATE: 07/28/1988
PATENT NUMBER: 5006285	ISSUE DATE: 04/09/1991
SERIAL NUMBER: 06945047	FILING DATE: 12/22/1986
PATENT NUMBER: 5010821	ISSUE DATE: 04/30/1991
SERIAL NUMBER: 07389238	FILING DATE: 08/03/1989
PATENT NUMBER: 5010951	ISSUE DATE: 04/30/1991
SERIAL NUMBER: 07393087 PATENT NUMBER: 5020889	ISSUE DATE: 06/04/1991
SERIAL NUMBER: 07520001	FILING DATE: 05/07/1990
PATENT NUMBER: 5033831	ISSUE DATE: 07/23/1991
SERIAL NUMBER: 07505614 PATENT NUMBER: 5039189	
SERIAL NUMBER: 07417604	FILING DATE: 10/05/1989
PATENT NUMBER: 5047788	ISSUE DATE: 09/10/1991
SERIAL NUMBER: 07546968	FILING DATE: 07/02/1990
PATENT NUMBER: 5089910	ISSUE DATE: 02/18/1992
SERIAL NUMBER: 07445526	FILING DATE: 12/04/1989
PATENT NUMBER: 5100589	ISSUE DATE: 03/31/1992
SERIAL NUMBER: 07659543	FILING DATE: 08/24/1990
PATENT NUMBER: 5103492	ISSUE DATE: 04/07/1992
SERIAL NUMBER: 07545211	FILING DATE: 06/28/1990
PATENT NUMBER: 5114238	ISSUE DATE: 05/19/1992
SERIAL NUMBER: 07815876 PATENT NUMBER: 5140387	FILING DATE: 12/06/1991 ISSUE DATE: 08/18/1992
SERIAL NUMBER: 07802916	FILING DATE: 12/06/1991
PATENT NUMBER: 5155606	ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1992
SERIAL NUMBER: 07836531 PATENT NUMBER: 5155750	
SERIAL NUMBER: 07753556 PATENT NUMBER: 5192147	FILING DATE: 09/03/1991 ISSUE DATE: 03/09/1993
SERIAL NUMBER: 07490883	FILING DATE: 03/09/1990
PATENT NUMBER: 5200758	ISSUE DATE: 04/06/1993
SERIAL NUMBER: 07617305 PATENT NUMBER: 5210646	
SERIAL NUMBER: 07766372	FILING DATE: 09/27/1991

PATENT NUMBER: 5210770

FILING DATE: 09/2//1991 ISSUE DATE: 05/11/1993 PATENT REEL: 010113 FRAME: 0652

SERIAL NUMBER: 07933919 PATENT NUMBER: 5221363 SERIAL NUMBER: 07892855 PATENT NUMBER: 5245830 SERIAL NUMBER: 07812145 PATENT NUMBER: 5263329 SERIAL NUMBER: 07907358 PATENT NUMBER: 5267271 . SERIAL NUMBER: 07810050 PATENT NUMBER: 5279323 SERIAL NUMBER: 08063815 PATENT NUMBER: 5293895 LERIAL NUMBER: 07982514 PATENT NUMBER: 5310623 SERTAL NUMBER: 07970752 PATENT NUMBER: 5323406 SERIAL NUMBER: 07430462 PATENT NUMBER: 5342679 SERIAL NUMBER: 08010048 PATENT NUMBER: 5345337 SERIAL NUMBER: 07880267 PATENT NUMBER: 5349533 SERIAL NUMBER: 07895313 PATENT NUMBER: 5359520 SERIAL NUMBER: 08008036 PATENT NUMBER: 5393017 SERIAL NUMBER: 08181233 PATENT NUMBER: 5415727 SERIAL NUMBER: 08011323 PATENT NUMBER: 5420720 SERIAL NUMBER: 08134718 PATENT NUMBER: 5436766 SERIAL NUMBER: 08064947 PATENT NUMBER: 5444572 SERIAL NUMBER: 08184243 PATENT NUMBER: 5446474 SERIAL NUMBER: 08227086 PATENT NUMBER: 5446581 SERIAL NUMBER: 08271499 PATENT NUMBER: 5450241 . SERIAL NUMBER: 08100334 PATENT NUMBER: 5452328

FILING DATE: 08/27/1992 ISSUE DATE: 06/22/1993 FILING DATE: 06/03/1992 ISSUE DATE: 09/21/1993 FILING DATE: 12/23/1991 ISSUE DATE: 11/23/1993 FILING DATE: 07/01/1992 ISSUE DATE: 11/30/1993 FILING DATE: 12/19/1991 ISSUE DATE: 01/18/1994 FILING DATE: 05/20/1993 ISSUE DATE: 03/15/1994 FILING DATE: 11/27/1992 ISSUE DATE: 05/10/1994 FILING DATE: 11/02/1992 ISSUE DATE: 06/21/1994 FILING DATE: 10/31/1989 ISSUE DATE: 08/30/1994 FILING DATE: 01/28/1993 ISSUE DATE: 09/06/1994 FILING DATE: 05/08/1992 ISSUE DATE: 09/20/1994 FILING DATE: 06/08/1992 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/1994 FILING DATE: 01/25/1993 ISSUE DATE: 02/28/1995 FILING DATE: 01/13/1994 ISSUE DATE: 05/16/1995 FILING DATE: 01/29/1993 ISSUE DATE: 05/30/1995 FILING DATE: 10/12/1993 ISSUE DATE: 07/25/1995 FILING DATE: 05/20/1993 ISSUE DATE: 08/22/1995 FILING DATE: 01/19/1994 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/1995 FILING DATE: 04/13/1994 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/1995 FILING DATE: `07/07/1994 ISSUE DATE: 09/12/1995 FW65NG ODATE20237/30/1993 ISSUE DATE: 09/19/1995

SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08283786 5453878	FILING DATE: 08/01/1994 ISSUE DATE: 09/26/1995
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08266131 5456779	FILING DATE: 06/27/1994 ISSUE DATE: 10/10/1995
SERIAL NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 06/27/1994 ISSUE DATE: 10/17/1995
SERIAL NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 05/18/1994 ISSUE DATE: 10/17/1995
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08250042 5469676	FILING DATE: 05/27/1994 ISSUE DATE: 10/24/1995
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08249847 5463957	FILING DATE: 05/26/1994 ISSUE DATE: 11/07/1995
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	5464172	FILING DATE: 07/13/1994 ISSUE DATE: 11/07/1995
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08271638 5471345	FILING DATE: 07/07/1994 ISSUE DATE: 11/28/1995
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	00103013	FILING DATE: 01/31/1994 ISSUE DATE: 11/28/1995
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 03/04/1994 ISSUE DATE: 01/02/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 09/01/1993 ISSUE DATE: 01/09/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 01/21/1994 ISSUE DATE: 01/30/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 12/20/1993 ISSUE DATE: 02/13/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 06/17/1994 ISSUE DATE: 02/13/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08266957 5493771	FILING DATE: 06/27/1994 ISSUE DATE: 02/27/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08257108 5494755	FILING DATE: 06/08/1994 ISSUE DATE: 02/27/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 06/25/1992 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	5502595	FILING DATE: 06/03/1994 ISSUE DATE: 03/26/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08234231 5519735	FILING DATE: 04/28/1994 ISSUE DATE: 05/21/1996
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 04/25/1994 ISSUE DATE: 05/28/1996 REEL:010113 FRAME:0654

	-		
	SERIAL NUMBER PATENT NUMBER	: 08240052 : 5531150	FILING DATE: 05/09/1994 ISSUE DATE: 07/02/1996
	SERIAL NUMBER PATENT NUMBER	: 08269576 : 5532880	FILING DATE: 07/01/1994 ISSUE DATE: 07/02/1996
	SERIAL NUMBER	: 08479342 : 5557410	FILING DATE: 06/06/1995 ISSUE DATE: 09/17/1996
	SERIAL NUMBER:	: 08336389 : 5561526	FILING DATE: 11/08/1994 ISSUE DATE: 10/01/1996
	SERIAL NUMBER:	: 08414629 : 5570238	FILING DATE: 03/31/1995 ISSUE DATE: 10/29/1996
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08558875 5590538	FILING DATE: 11/16/1995 ISSUE DATE: 01/07/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08200110 5592895	FILING DATE: 11/16/1995 ISSUE DATE: 01/07/1997 FILING DATE: 02/22/1994 ISSUE DATE: 01/14/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08499608 5598261	FILING DATE: 07/07/1995 ISSUE DATE: 01/28/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08380109 5600486	FILING DATE: 01/30/1995 ISSUE DATE: 02/04/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08499325 5610707	FILING DATE: 07/07/1995 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08567900 5640771	FILING DATE: 12/06/1995 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08569524 5612786	FILING DATE: 12/08/1995 ISSUE DATE: 03/18/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08476708 5627639	FILING DATE: 06/06/1995 ISSUE DATE: 05/06/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 06/17/1994 ISSUE DATE: 05/06/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 12/18/1995 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08504682	FILING DATE: 07/20/1995 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08476318 5650873	FILING DATE: 06/07/1995 ISSUE DATE: 07/22/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08395847 5680215	FILING DATE: 02/27/1995 ISSUE DATE: 10/21/1997
	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08722836 5681009	FILING DATE: 09/27/1996 ISSUE DATE: 10/28/1997
]	SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08542925 5681010	FILING DATE: 10/13/1995 ISSUE DATE: 10/28/1997

SERIAL NUMBER: 08506103 PATENT NUMBER: 5687022 SERIAL NUMBER: 08582154 PATENT NUMBER: 5691815

SERIAL NUMBER: 08263820 PATENT NUMBER: 5724125

SERIAL NUMBER: 08542926 PATENT NUMBER: 5725709

SERIAL NUMBER: 08584798 PATENT NUMBER: 5747968

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER: 0375564

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER: 0378672

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER: 0378673

FILING DATE: 07/24/1995 ISSUE DATE: 11/11/1997

FILING DATE: 01/02/1996 ISSUE DATE: 11/25/1997

FILING DATE: 06/22/1994 ISSUE DATE: 03/03/1998

FILING DATE: 10/13/1995 ISSUE DATE: 03/10/1998

FILING DATE: 01/11/1996 ISSUE DATE: 05/05/1998

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

301 West Preston Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201

DATE: JANUARY 26, 1996

THIS IS TO ADVISE YOU THAT THE ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION (MD)-SURVIVOR AND LOCKHEED CORPORATION (MD)-MERGING OUT (EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/28/96 AT 11:59 P.M. WERE RECEIVED AND APPROVED FOR RECORD ON JANUARY 26, 1996 AT 9:48 AM.

FEE PAID:

THE STATE OF

105.00



WILLIAM B MARKER CHARTER SPECIALIST

ARTICLES OF MERGER

BETWEEN

APPROVED FOR RECORD

RECEIVED '96 JRN 26 AN 9 48

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS LOCKHEED CORPORATION

ASSESS. & TAX.

AND

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

These ARTICLES OF MERGER are made and entered into as of the 25th day of January 1996, by and between Lockheed Corporation and Lockheed Martin Corporation, each of which certify as follows:

FIRST: Lockheed Corporation (the "Merged Corporation") and Lockheed Martin Corporation (the "Successor Corporation") agree to merge effective at 11:59 p.m. on January 28, 1996. The terms and conditions of the merger and the manner of carrying the same into effect are as herein set forth.

The Successor Corporation is a Maryland corporation. The Merged SECOND: Corporation was incorporated on March 27, 1986, under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Merged Corporation qualified to do business in the State of Maryland on June 23, 1986.

THIRD: The principal office in Maryland of the Merged Corporation is located in Montgomery County. The principal office in Maryland of the Successor Corporation is located in Montgomery County.

FOURTH: The Merged Corporation owns no interest in land in the State of Maryland.

FIFTH: The Successor Corporation shall survive the merger and continue under the name Lockheed Martin Corporation.

SIXTH: No amendment is made to the Charter of the Successor Corporation as part of the merger.

SEVENTH: The total number of shares of capital stock of all classes that the Merged Corporation has authority to issue is 102,500,000, consisting of 100,000,000 shares of Common Stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share and an aggregate par value of \$100,000,000 and 2,500,000 shares of Preferred Stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share and an aggregate par

hereby certify that the rue and come office. DATED: replaces certification system Effection value of \$2,500,000. The aggregate par value of all shares of all classes of capital stock of the Merged Corporation is \$102,500,000. The total number of shares of capital stock of all classes that the Successor Corporation has authority to issue is 820,000,000, consisting of 750,000,000 shares of Common Stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share and an aggregate par value of \$750,000,000, 50,000,000 shares of Series Preferred Stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share and an aggregate par value of \$50,000,000, and 20,000,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share and an aggregate par value of \$20,000,000. The aggregate par value of all shares of all classes of capital stock of the Successor Corporation is \$820,000,000.

<u>EIGHTH</u>: The Successor Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Merged Corporation.

<u>NINTH</u>: The manner and basis of converting or exchanging issued stock of the Merged Corporation and the Successor Corporation into different stock of a corporation or other consideration, and the treatment of any issued stock not to be converted or exchanged shall be as follows:

- (a) each issued share of the Common Stock of the Successor Corporation shall remain outstanding as an issued share of the Common Stock of the Successor Corporation and each issued share of the Series A Preferred Stock of the Successor Corporation shall remain outstanding as an issued share of the Series A Preferred Stock of the Successor Corporation; and
- (b) each issued share of the capital stock of the Merged Corporation shall be canceled and cease to exist and no consideration shall be paid in respect thereof.

TENTH: The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized and approved by the Merged Corporation and the Successor Corporation in the manner and by the vote required by their respective Charters and the laws of the State of Delaware and the laws of the State of Maryland, respectively. The manner of approval by the Merged Corporation and the Successor Corporation of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger was as follows:

(a) The board of directors of the Merged Corporation adopted a resolution by unanimous written consent on January 25, 1996, approving the transaction set forth in these

Articles of Merger and directing the filing of these Articles of Merger. The sole stockholder of the Merged Corporation adopted a resolution by written consent on January 25, 1996, approving the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger and directing the filing of these Articles of Merger.

(b) The board of directors of the Successor Corporation adopted a resolution at a meeting held on January 25, 1996, approving the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger and directing the filing of these Articles of Merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Merged Corporation and the Successor Corporation have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in their respective corporate names and on their behalf by one of their respective Vice Presidents who acknowledge that these Articles of Merger are the act of the Merged Corporation and the Successor Corporation, respectively, and that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief and under penalties for perjury, all matters and facts contained in these Articles of Merger are true in all material respects.

ATTEST:

LOCKHEED CORPORATION

Vice President and Treasurer

ATTEST:

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

Frank H. Menaker, Ír.

Vice President and General Counsel

Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MD 20817 Telephone 301·897·6301 Facsimile 301·897·6333



Gay Chin Consultant Office of the General Counsel

August 5, 1999

The Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington DC 20231

Sir:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for 128 patents and 3 patent applications which should be recorded as having been assigned from Lockheed Corporation to Lockheed Martin Corporation by virtue of a merger between these two companies.

It is trusted that these documents are in condition for recordation in the USPTO.

Gay Chin Attorney for

Lockheed Martin Corporation

Encl